UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioner

v.

QUALCOMM INCORPORATED, Patent Owner

Case IPR2018-01249 Patent 7,693,002

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT

Proceeding No.: IPR2018-01249 Attorney Docket: 39521-0054IP1

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70(a) and the Scheduling Order (Paper 7),

Petitioner submits this Request for Oral Argument on all of the instituted grounds of unpatentability of U.S. Patent No. 7,693,002. Petitioner requests 60 minutes for each side (120 minutes total) to present arguments for this proceeding.

Specifically, Petitioner requests (without waiving consideration of any issue not listed below) to address the following issues:

- 1. The unpatentability of claims 1–28 and 31–37 in view of Sato;
- 2. The unpatentability of claims 1–17, 20–28, and 31–36 in view of Asano and Itoh;
- 3. Discussion of any motions to exclude;
- 4. Rebuttal to Patent Owner's presentation on all matters; and
- 5. Any additional issues on which the Board seeks clarification.

Petitioner also respectfully requests the ability to use audio visual equipment to display demonstrative exhibits, including the use of a projector and screen that connects to a laptop computer. Petitioner's counsel will use a laptop computer with a VGA-type connector. In addition, Petitioner requests that an ELMO-type projector be made available for use.

Proceeding No.: IPR2018-01249 Attorney Docket: 39521-0054IP1

Respectfully submitted,

Date: September 16, 2019

/Kenneth J. Hoover/ W. Karl Renner, Reg. No. 41,265 Thomas A. Rozylowicz, Reg. No. 50,620 Timothy W. Riffe, Reg. No. 43,881 Kenneth J. Hoover, Reg. No. 68,116 Whitney A. Reichel, Reg. No 59,173

Counsel for Petitioner

Customer Number 26171 Fish & Richardson P.C. Telephone: (202) 783-5070

Proceeding No.: IPR2018-01249 Attorney Docket: 39521-0054IP1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.8(b), the undersigned certifies that on September 16, 2019, a complete and entire copy of this Petitioner's Request for Oral Argument was provided via email to the Patent Owner by serving the correspondence email addresses of record as follows:

> David B. Cochran Joshua R. Nightingale Matthew W. Johnson Joseph M. Sauer David M. Maiorana Jones Day 901 Lakeside Ave. Cleveland, OH 44114

Email: <u>dcochran@jonesday.com</u> jrnightingale@jonesday.com <u>mwjohnson@jonesday.com</u> jmsauer@jonesday.com <u>dmaiorana@jonesday.com</u>

/Diana Bradley/

Diana Bradley Fish & Richardson P.C. 3200 RBC Plaza 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 (858) 678-5667